

## TRICOM MEDIA CONVERTER 6 F + 2 E 100MBPS

## **Product Description**

The Fast Ethernet Switch is an Ethernet Fiber Switch which is specially designed for network monitoring. It has 2\*10/100Mbps Ethernet ports and 6\*155Mbps fiber ports. It adopts high quality chips to ensure low power consumption and high stability. It extends the transmission distance of a network from 100m to 20km via fiber cables. It can extend the transmission distance; there are also many other advantages such as isolation protection, good data security, working stability and easy maintenance.

## **Features**

- 1. Support the switch between 100Base-TX and 100Base-FX
- 2. 6\*155Mbps full-duplex fiber port and 2\*100M Ethernet port
- 3. Each port has the complete LED Indicator light for installation, commissioning and maintenance
- 4. Support 9K Jumbo Packet
- 5. Support direct forwarding mode, less time delay
- 6. Less power consumption, only 1.5W in full load condition
- 7. Support isolation protection function, good data security
- 8. Small size, suitable for installation in various places
- 9. Adopt low power consumption chips to ensure longtime and stable operation

## **Technical Specification**

Product	10/100M Meida Converter SMF 6Fiber+2Rj45
Standards	IEEE 802.3 10Base-T
	IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX
<b>Ethernet Port</b>	Connector: RJ45
	Data Rate: 10/100M
	Distance: 100m
	UTP Type: UTP-5E or higher level
Fiber Port	Connector: SC/FC/ST/SFP slot
	Data Rate: 10/100Mbps
	Distance: 550m~120km
Port	2 RJ45 port, 6 fiber port (SC/LC/ST/FC Optional)
Forward / Filter	10M: 14,880/14,880pps
Rate	100M: 148,800/148,800pps

D C I	E . I SUDCA
Power Supply	External: 5V DC 2A
	Built-in: 100 V to 240 V AC 50Hz to 60Hz Power Consumption: 5W
<b>Operating Temper</b>	0 °C to +70 °C
ature	
Storage Tempera-	- 20 °C to +80 °C
ture	
<b>Relative Humidity</b>	5% to 90% (non-condensing)
Dimensions	95mm * 70 mm * 26mm
Net Weight	0.3 kg/pcs
Warranty	1 Years

